That CRESCENT shall ensure that proper procedures are enacted to 

preclude any future non-compliance with the Act. 

4. That in accordance with Section 8-6-19U)(1), Code of Alabama 1975, 

CRESCENT shall pay to the State of Alabama an administrative assessment in the total 

sum of One Thousand, Six Hundred and Eighty-Four Dollars ($1684), said funds to be 

tendered in certified funds contemporaneously with the entry of this ORDER 

5. That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(k)(1), Code of Alabama 1975, 

CRESCENT shall pay to the Alabama Securities Commission, as partial reimbursement